Northwest Michigan Community Action Agency
231.947.3780 / 800.632.7334 (3 Mile & Logan’s Office)
231.947.4935 Fax (3 Mile) & 231.922.0595 Fax (Logan’s)

ADMINISTRATION

Baughman, Kerry 2061
Direct Dial: 231-246-2161
Aultman, Kim 2014
Direct Dial: 231-346-2114
Birgy, Aimee 2113
Direct Dial: 231-346-2113
McNally, Julie 2004
Direct Dial: 231-346-2104
Rees, Betsy 2001
Direct Dial: 231-346-2101
Ruckle, Kristin 2005

Direct Dial: 231-346-2102

Housour, Valerie (Reception) 2100

BUSINESS OFFICE

Fax 231-346-2176
Gafill, Meredith 2109
Direct Dial: 231-346-2109

Bucco, Diane 2106
Direct Dial: 231-346-2106

Julian, Deb 2107
Direct Dial: 231-346-2148
Mannor, Tina 2104
Direct Dial: 231-346-2183
Teuscher, Tessa 2116
Direct Dial: N/A

Porter, Sharon 2140
Direct Dial: 231-346-2140

Grant, Marie 2139

Direct Dial: 231-346-2139

COMMUNITY SERVICES
Burch, Emily 2147
Direct Dial: 231-346-2147
Card, Grant 2125
Direct Dial: 231-346-2125
Emerson, Karen 2132
Direct Dial: 231-346-2132
Open 2114
Direct Dial: 231-346-2123
Hughes, Sarah 2160
Direct Dial: 231-346-2160
Open 2151
Direct Dial: 231-346-2151
Marek, Emily 2141
Direct Dial: 231-346-2141
Popa, Allison 2144

Direct Dial: 231-346-2144
Text or Call: 231-335-3311

Portillo, Fredy 2170
Direct Dial: 231-346-2170
Salm, Rebecca 2108

Direct Dial: 231-346-2108

SENIOR NUTRITION

Fax 231-947-4469
Robitshek, Lisa 2112
Direct Dial: 231-346-2112
Sanders, Charlotte 2110
Direct Dial: 231-346-2110
Watkins, Jennifer 2111

Direct Dial: 231-346-2111

Housing & Enerqy Efficiency
Services (HEES)

Stave, Tish 2185
Direct Dial: 231-346-2185

Truog, Jeremy 2189
Direct Dial: 231-346-2189

Dehnke, Laura 2146
Direct Dial: 231-346-2146

Moskovitz, Leah 2163
Direct Dial: 231-346-2163
Bronkema, Emily 2118
Direct Dial: 231-346-2137

Hagen, Alicia (Intake) 2131
Direct Dial: 231-346-2131

Burbank, Kathy (Intake) 2159

Direct Dial: 231-346-2159

TAXES
Havenga, Meg 2188
Direct Dial: 231-346-2188
Grzesiak, Brittney (Intake) 1104
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Northwest Michigan Community Action Agency
231.947.3780 / 800.632.7334 (3 Mile & Logan’s Office)

231.947.4935 Fax (3 Mile) & 231.922.0595 Fax (Logan’s)

CHILD DEVELOPMENT

Fax 231-933-0013
Canfield, Erica 2105
Direct Dial: 231-346-2105
Erwin, Emily 2139
Direct Dial: 231-346-2139
Karns, Michelle 2017
Direct Dial: 231-346-2117
Lawson, Teasha 2016

Direct Dial: 231-346-2122
HS Recruit Cell: 231-360-3861

Lovejoy, Kaylee 2022
Direct Dial: 231- 346-2122
VanOchten, Sandy 2035
Direct Dial: 231-346-2135
Welton, Chris 2018

Direct Dial: 231-346-2118

IT
LaPointe, Sebastian 2003
Direct Dial: 231-346-2103
Email: it@nmcaa.net

FACILITIES
Stockfisch, Kelly 2062
Direct Dial: 231-346-2162

COMMUNITY SERVICES CADILLAC
1640 Marty Paul
Cadillac, Ml 49601

Phone 800-443-2297
Phone 231-775-9781
Fax 231-775-1448
Thelen, Jules (Julie) (Reception) 3100
Johnson, Nichole (HP) 3125
Mettler, Amanda (MOW) 3114
Porter, Laura (FMS) 3101
Traviss, Adam (HP) 3103

COMMODITY FOOD/PURCHASING
CADILLAC WAREHOUSE

7110 E 34 Road,
Cadillac, Ml 49601
Fax 231-775-8747
Fredell, Chuck
Hamacher, Mark
Lux, Mark
Morse, Barrett

231-775-8330

SUPPLY PURCHASING
Paul, Sherry
231-920-4613 cell
231-775-1448 fax

(FMS INTAKE)
Emily Marek 2141
Direct Dial: 231-714-4578

HOMELESS PREVENTION
INTAKE
Intake (ALL calls go to) 2330

844-900-0500 Central Intake #

COMMUNITY SERVICES PETOSKEY
2240 Mitchell Park Drive

Suite A

Petoskey, Ml 49770

Phone 800-443-5518
Phone 231-347-9070
Fax 231-347-3664
Petoskey Fax 231-348-0653
Dey, Megan (Reception) 1100
HS Recruit Cell: 231-409-8340

Grzesiak, Brittney (Tax Prep) 1104
McLintoch, John (HP) 1103
Minch, Alexis (FMS) 1111
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Northwest Michigan Community Action Agency
231.947.3780 / 800.632.7334 (3 Mile & Logan’s Office)

231.947.4935 Fax (3 Mile) & 231.922.0595 Fax (Logan’s)

Agency Cell Phone Numbers (A-K)

Aultman, Kim
Bachman, Laura
Barber, Julie
Baughman, Kerry
Berden, Corey
Birgy, Aimée
Black, Kacey
Black, Lauren
Blackmer, Amber
Blair, Deb
Booms, Jessica
Boucher, Sarah
Bucco, Diane
Burbank, Melissa
Byers, Abbie
Card, Grant
Carter, Taylor
Charron, Shelly
Chipkewich, Cathy
Compton, Megan
Coppersmith, Shiloh
Daniels, Denise
Derror, Keagan
Dewitt, Carrie
Dey, Megan
Dickson, Kristen
Dowland, Jessica
Dugan, Bethany
Dykgraaf, Liz
Emerson, Karen
Ernst, Wendy

231-620-5222
231-878-2526
231-633-1216
231-632-0786
231-420-2405
231-463-9826
231-590-1305
231-944-9318
231-632-8970
231-493-5687
231-920-5310
231-335-7590
231-631-4373
231-335-7399
231-409-7862
231-631-2693
231-499-0689
231-493-8664
231-493-7197
231-620-7516
989-858-5560
231-632-8605
231-735-6204
231-492-6428
231-409-8340
989-726-1350
989-741-0539
231-620-1011
231-920-4326
231-313-6754
231-620-2928

Evans, Judy
Fitzpatrick, Kerrigan
Flores, Heidi
Fredell, Chuck
Galnares, Larisa
Gilliam, Erica
Gines, Jill
Girard, Geena
Gonzalez, Nicole
Hamacher, Mark
Havenga, Meg
Heady, Mary

H | bbler, J ea nette (Personal cell)

Hirdning, Evie
Hocking, Arleen
Hubbell, Amanda
Hughes, Sarah
Hyde, Kelsey
Ingersoll, Ashley

Jacobs (Haynes), Michelle

Jessup, Bill
Johnson, Angela
Johnson, Nichole
Kadlec, Linda
Kelly, Jennifer
Kihn, Christina
Kiogima, Anne
King, Amy
Kramer, Brittany
Krauth, Susan (Lobb)
Knott, Keila

231-889-5626
231-632-8270
231-633-5704
231-920-4443
231-493-8643
231-632-8506
231-632-8023
231-632-7902
231-409-7427
231-878-1268
847-271-5122
231-884-0776
231-330-9247
231-632-7467
231-493-8648
231-942-8496
231-649-0470
231-493-5286
231-676-4449
231-493-8642
231-233-9178
231-493-6569
231-590-0720
231-632-8978
231-409-8129
989-370-3630
231-632-8757
231-360-1968
231-313-4770
231-409-4692
231-342-4948

Erwin, Emily 678-592-1187 Kutchinski, Melissa 231-499-1610
Kwiatkowski, Katherine 231-944-6197
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Northwest Michigan Community Action Agency
231.947.3780 / 800.632.7334 (3 Mile & Logan’s Office)

231.947.4935 Fax (3 Mile) & 231.922.0595 Fax (Logan’s)

(D
Agency Cell Phone Numbers (L-Z)

Lapinski, Tasha
Larson, Marissa
Lawson, Teasha
Lumsden, Hunter
Maurer, Cynthia
Maxwell, Michele
McConnell, Amy
McLintock, John
McQueer, Jenna
Medendorp, Dianna
Mettler, Amanda
Micham, Kim
Miller, Heather
Moore, Debbie
Morrow, Abria
Morse, Jerry
Norris, Alissa
Notenbaum, Molly
O’Connor, Dru
Olstad, Ashley
Paca, Jason
Parent, Stacey
Paul, Sherry
Phelps, Shannon
Pitz, Amy
Pishner, Nicole
Pollard, Nicole
Reitz, Kim

Riley, Tara
Risteau, Tammy

231-944-2116
586-202-8804
231-360-3861
231-492-6250
231-632-7848
231-920-3442
231-632-7551
231-492-5916
231-492-3922
231-920-2938
231-493-6320
231-409-9534
231-838-4627
231-632-7910
231-709-3118
231-499-1245
859-806-2845
231-360-6175
231-631-9547
231-632-3510
231-709-0038
231-313-6755
231-920-4613
989-302-2812
231-632-3233
231-632-8728
989-387-7957
231-632-7917
231-330-2895
231-676-0166

Roote, Ronda
Rose, Anna
Ruckle, Kristin
Schichtel, Rebecca
Schichtel, Terri
Sedwick, Kelly
Schiemann, Tresha
Smithingell, Jill
Sobleski, Autumn
Spencer, Amanda

Stackpoole-Hagan, Kim

Stave, Tish

Stefanic, Rachelle
Steinacker, Kimberly
Stockfisch, Kelly
Temple, Alicia
Thompson, Madison
Thiebaut, Melissa
Traviss, Adam
Tysick, Brittany
Tysick, Stephanie
Varney, Robyn
Robyn V. Fax:
Vondoloski, Jim
Waclawski, Shirl
Watkins, Jennifer
Watson, Mistie
Wegener, Mackintosh
Weaver, Sondra
Willobee, Marshall

231-499-0483
231-373-0144
989-339-8645
231-920-4016
231-218-4647
989-274-6197
231-493-8662
231-632-4173
231-492-3757
231-884-2690
231-920-0204
989-400-2352
231-493-5478
231-884-2545
231-357-2965
231-409-3468
231-492-3922
231-920-6548
231-942-2185
231-313-4770
231-632-2707
231-493-6568
989-910-5923
989-255-2090
231-620-1718
231-493-6319
231-878-6981
231-590-1476
231-649-2717
989-390-5116
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